10:00

10:25

10:30

10:40

11:10

11:30

11:50

12:05

12:45

13:00

13:45

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:40

16:00

&3 (@ NatSIP

National Sensory Impairment Partnership

Supporting the achievement of deaf and

hearing-impaired apprentices

Wednesday 11 January 2017, 10:00 - 16:00

Friends House, 173 Euston Road, London NW1 2BJ

AGENDA

Registration, refreshments and networking
Welcome

Introduction and aims of the day

Apprenticeship policy

Challenges to apprenticeships for deaf young people
Reasonable adjustments and support

Break

Assessments of need
Maths and English support

Funding: Access to work (AtW)
Lunch

Funding: Skills funding agency
Perspective of the deaf young person and their employer

Technology demonstration

Group work - scenarios and action plans
Further resources and questions

Close

Lindsey Rousseau, NatSIP
Martin McLean, NDCS
Simon Harris, NDCS
Susan Arrand, DfE

Simon Harris

Martin McLean

Nicki Harris, Surrey PSSS
Jill Bussien,
West Kent College

Debbie Vale, DWP

Martin McLean
Simon Harris

Royal Association of
Deaf People

Chris Bowden, NDCS
Martin McLean
Simon Harris

Martin McLean
Simon Harris

2017-01-11 Agenda v3



