

## Supporting the achievement of deaf and hearing-impaired apprentices

Wednesday 11 January 2017, 10:00 - 16:00 Friends House, 173 Euston Road, London NW1 2BJ

## **AGENDA**

10:00	Registration, refreshments and networking	
10:25	Welcome	Lindsey Rousseau, NatSIP
10:30	Introduction and aims of the day	Martin McLean, NDCS Simon Harris, NDCS
10:40	Apprenticeship policy	Susan Arrand, DfE
11:10	Challenges to apprenticeships for deaf young people	Simon Harris
11:30	Reasonable adjustments and support	Martin McLean
11:50	Break	
12:05	Assessments of need  Maths and English support	Nicki Harris, Surrey PSSS Jill Bussien, West Kent College
12:45	Funding: Access to work (AtW)	Debbie Vale, DWP
13:00	Lunch	
13:45	Funding: Skills funding agency	Martin McLean Simon Harris
14:00	Perspective of the deaf young person and their employer	Royal Association of Deaf People
14:30	Technology demonstration	Chris Bowden, NDCS
15:00	Group work - scenarios and action plans	Martin McLean Simon Harris
15:40	Further resources and questions	Martin McLean Simon Harris
16:00	Close	